

RINDGE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 30 PAYSON HILL ROAD RINDGE NH 03461

PH. (603) 899-5181 x 105 FAX (603) 899-2101 TDD 1-800-735-2964 www.rindge.nh.org

Town of Rindge Zoning Board of Adjustment NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 28, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., the Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold the following Public Hearings at the Rindge Town Office, 30 Payson Hill Road, Rindge, NH 03461:

Case 2016: Philip R. Stenersen, 29 Rand Road, Rindge, NH 03461, for property located at, 59 Amalia Way, Rindge, NH 03461 in the Residential/Agriculture District for a Special Exception for an Accessory Dwelling Unit.

Approval of Minutes: August 22, 2023, September 26, 2023

Review of ZBA Rules of Procedure: Continued from September 26, 2023

Other business that may come before the Board

George Carmichael, Chair 603-899-5181 ext. 105